an error in prior period cost of goods sold. Although the Partnership has determined that this error did not have a material
impact on its previously issued financial statements, it has revised the accompanying financial statements to correct for
this error and to reflect the associated decrease in cost of goods sold of $4.9 million and $3.0 million for the years ended
December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively. In connection with this revision, the Partnership also corrected
other immaterial errors in the prior periods, including certain errors that had previously been adjusted for as out of period
corrections in the period identified.

The revisions had no net impact on cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities in the
accompanying statements of cash flows. The applicable notes to the accompanying financial statements have also been
revised to correct for these errors.

The following table summarizes the effect of the revisions on the affected line items within the accompanying
statements of operations and accumulated earnings:

Year ended
December 31, 2022

Year ended
December 31, 2021

As reported Adjustment As revised As reported Adjustment As revised

Cost of goods sold  159,367 $ (4,869) $ 154,498  161,593 $ (108) $ 161,485
Gross profit  105,693  4,869  110,562  101,071  108  101,179
Operating income  67,262  4,869  72,131  67,086  108  67,194
Net income  66,482  4,869  71,351  65,954  108  66,062

Accumulated earnings at beginning of year  262,204  2,534  264,738  246,250  2,426  248,676
Accumulated earnings at end of year  258,686  7,403  266,089  262,204  2,534  264,738

ZEOLYST INTERNATIONAL
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands)

F-83

The following table summarizes the effect of the revisions on the affected line items within the balance sheets:
December 31, 2022

As reported Adjustment As revised

ASSETS
Inventories $ 138,135 $ (772) $ 137,363

Total current assets  234,261  (772)  233,489
Total assets  364,328  (772)  363,556

LIABILITIES
Trade accounts payable  16,399  (8,175)  8,224

Total current liabilities  34,991  (8,175)  26,816
Total liabilities  50,712  (8,175)  42,537

PARTNERS’ CAPITAL
Accumulated earnings  258,686  7,403  266,089

Net partners’ capital  313,616  7,403  321,019
Total liabilities and partners' capital  364,328  (772)  363,556

4. Recently Issued Accounting Standards:

In October 2023, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (the “FASB”) issued guidance to amend either
presentation or disclosure requirements related to fourteen subtopics in the FASB Accounting Standards Codification,
that are currently in the SEC Regulation S-X or Regulation S-K. The new guidance was issued in response to the SEC’s
ruling on disclosure simplification. For entities subject to existing SEC disclosure requirements, the effective date of
each amendment of the topics will be the date that the SEC removes the related disclosure from Regulation S-X or